
●Working temperature limit : Between -5℃ and ＋60℃

Industrial Hoses

Use

MADE IN JAPAN

Nominal
designation I.D.(mm) O.D.(mm)

Regular size
(m)

Minimum
bending
radius (mm)

Regular size
weight (kg)

Max. working pressure MPa at 20°

TB-6
TB-8
TB-9
TB-12
TB-15
TB-19
TB-25
TB-32
TB-38
TB-50

Specification Table for MEGA OIL RESISTANCE SUN BRAID HOSE

6
8
9
12
15
19
25
32
38
50

11
13.5
15
18
22
26
33
41
48
62

100
100
100
100
100
50
50
50
50
40

1.5
1.4
1.4
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.7
0.6
0.6

1.1
1.1
1.1
1.0
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3

24
32
36
48
60
76
100
128
152
200

9
12
15
18
26
16
23
33
43
55

Fluids

Note: Cannot be used for fuel oil

Superior in oil resistance.
Appropriate for lubricating oil piping.
Possible for color-coding with 
MEGA SUN BRAID HOSE.

For water supply of machines and 
factories, water supply for 
engineering and construction sites.

Features

Previous
product

MEGA OIL RESISTANCE
SUN BRAID HOSE

Product information

New Designed 
　　　and Resized
Pressure Resistance 
of 6-25mm exceeds 
1.0MPa.

● Original structure to fasten hoses tightly 
and strongly.

● High adhesion without damage your hoses.
● No breaks due to excessive fastening.
● Easy attach and remove, improve 
maintenance workability.

● Variety of materials: SUS and BsBM also 
available with RoHS enabled Cd-less BsBM.
＊Always use within the hose's recommended working 
pressure and MEGA Touch's. It is1.0MPa of 
maximum working pressure that MEGA Touch has.

MEGA Touch
Features

Water Oil Powders Air
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Head Office
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Tokyo Branch

Nagoya Sales Office

Fukuoka Sales Office

Togawa Industry Corporation
A leading company of plastic hoses

https://www.togawa-sangyo.co.jp
e-mail : eigyo@togawa-sangyo.co.jp
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is highly recommended 
as joints with the hose.

RoHS2
compliant


